|      105
PAGE 106 7.1 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
PAGE 116 7.2 PART EXTENSIONS
PAGE 120 7.3 FULL EXTENSIONS
PAGE 126 7.4 LINEAR GUIDES
7TELESCOPIC RAILS
HARDENED TELESCOPIC RAILS FOR HIGHLY
DYNAMIC APPLICATIONS

external load to the sliders should involve all available holes of the
components.
DOUBLE STROKE
In order to obtain the double stroke and allow the slider to escape in
both directions, please remove the screw at the edge of the rail.
Ideal mounting configuration with two
parallel LST, load in preferential direction
applied in the middle of the sliders.
Remove the screw at the edge
of the rail for double stroke.
7.2
118      |
Order Number
L S Cy Cz Mx My Mz Cdyn (1) Mass
[mm] [N] [Nm] [N] [kg]
LST28-130 130 73 943 660 30 30 43 3451 0.28
LST28-210 210 113 1731 1212 54 86 123 4606 0.45
LST28-290 290 153 2526 1769 78 170 243 5449 0.62
LST28-370 370 193 3320 2325 102 282 403 6119 0.80
LST28-450 450 233 4111 2878 126 422 603 6681 0.97
LST28-530 530 273 4899 3430 150 590 842 7170 1.14
LST28-610 610 323 5215 3651 168 733 1047 6976 1.31
LST28-690 690 363 5994 4197 192 948 1355 7410 1.49
LST28-770 770 398 6771 4741 216 1191 1701 7805 1.66
LST28-850 850 433 8025 5619 246 1532 2188 8687 1.84
LST28-930 930 473 8802 6163 270 1835 2621 8997 2.01
LST28-1010 1010 523 9096 6369 288 2080 2970 8819 2.18
LST28-1090 1090 563 9868 6910 312 2430 3470 9115 2.36
LST28-1170 1170 603 10639 7449 336 2806 4008 9394 2.53
PART EXTENSIONS
LST 28
DOUBLE STROKE
In order to obtain the double stroke and allow the slider to escape in both directions, please remove the screw at the edge of the rail.

CY
|      119
LST43
DOUBLE STROKE
In order to obtain the double stroke and allow the slider to escape in both directions, please remove the screw at the edge of the rail.
Load capacity for single rail
(1) Cdyn is used for lifetime calculation
Mx
MZ
CZ
MY
CY
Order Number
L S Cy Cz Mx My Mz Cdyn (1) Mass
[mm] [N] [Nm] [N] [kg]
LST43-210 210 123 2223 1556 115 117 166 7268 1.10
LST43-290 290 158 3945 2762 185 272 389 10337 1.53
LST43-370 370 208 4610 3228 231 412 589 10319 1.95
LST43-450 450 243 6376 4465 300 676 965 12534 2.39
LST43-530 530 278 8187 5733 369 1003 1433 14466 2.82
LST43-610 610 313 10025 7020 439 1394 1991 16178 3.26
LST43-690 690 363 10601 7423 485 1690 2414 15804 3.67
LST43-770 770 398 12428 8702 554 2187 3123 17266 4.11
LST43-850 850 433 14270 9992 623 2746 3922 18609 4.54
LST43-930 930 483 14823 10379 670 3155 4505 18246 4.96
LST43-1010 1010 518 16654 11662 739 3819 5454 19446 5.40
LST43-1090 1090 568 17212 12052 785 4297 6136 19139 5.82
LST43-1170 1170 603 19035 13328 854 5066 7234 20230 6.25
LST43-1250 1250 638 20866 14611 924 5897 8422 21262 6.68
LST43-1330 1330 688 21410 14992 970 6486 9263 20967 7.10
LST43-1410 1410 723 23234 16269 1039 7421 10598 21922 7.54
LST43-1490 1490 758 25065 17551 1108 8418 12022 22835 7.97
LST43-1570 1570 793 26901 18836 1178 9478 13535 23707 8.41
LST43-1650 1650 843 27423 19202 1224 10218 14593 23409 8.82
LST43-1730 1730 878 29253 20483 1293 11381 16254 24231 9.26
LST43-1810 1810 928 29780 20852 1339 12190 17410 23964 9.68
LST43-1890 1890 963 31603 22129 1408 13456 19218 24742 10.11
LST43-1970 1970 1013 32134 22500 1455 14334 20472 24499 10.53
7.2
120      |
FULL EXTENSIONS
LSE

Full extensions with  ball cage have preferential load capacity with
the mounting on the side (major axis). Ideal mounting configuration is
realised with two parallel guide rails, with the load to be moved uni-
formly distributed on the moving elements. Mounting of the guide rail
to the structure and of the external load to the sliders should involve
all available holes of the components.
AVAILABLE HOLE CONFIGURATIONS
LSE full extensions are available with countersunk holes (suffix V)
and threaded holes (suffix F), or in the mixed version (suffix M), with
one slider with countersunk holes and one slider with threaded holes.
|      121
LSE28-…V
LSE43-…V
LSE28-…F
LSE43-…F
Code example: LSE28-450 V, full extension LSE size 28, closed length
450 mm, countersunk holes in both sliders
Code example: LSE43-1170 M, full extension  LSE size 43, closed
length  1170 mm, threaded holes on one slider and countersunk
holes in the opposite one.
Code example: LSE43-770 F, full extension LSE size 43, closed length
770 mm, threaded holes in both sliders.
LSE28-…M
LSE43-…M
DOUBLE STROKE

of the rail for double stroke.
7.3
122      |
FULL EXTENSIONS
LSE 28
CZ
CY
LSE 28-..M
LSE 28-..F
LSE 28-..V
|      123
7.3LSE 28
Order Number
L S Cy Cz Cdyn (1) Deflection Mass
[mm] [N] [mm] [kg]
LSE28-130 130 146 548 487 1006 1 0.55
LSE28-210 210 226 998 617 2115 3 0.90
LSE28-290 290 306 1125 464 2643 4 1.25
LSE28-370 370 386 1108 372 2824 6 1.60
LSE28-450 450 466 1042 310 2817 7 1.94
LSE28-530 530 546 952 266 2714 9 2.29
LSE28-610 610 646 843 219 2536 11 2.63
LSE28-690 690 726 772 196 2420 12 2.98
LSE28-770 770 806 710 177 2305 14 3.32
LSE28-850 850 866 669 169 2225 14 3.68
LSE28-930 930 946 620 155 2126 15 4.02
LSE28-1010 1010 1046 572 138 2025 18 4.36
LSE28-1090 1090 1126 537 129 1951 19 4.71
LSE28-1170 1170 1206 503 120 1895 21 5.06
DOUBLE STROKE
In order to obtain the double stroke and allow the slider to escape in both directions, please remove the screw at the edge of the intermediate
element.
Load capacity for single rail
(1) Cdyn is used for lifetime calculation
124      |
FULL EXTENSIONS
LSE 43
CZ
CY
LSE 43-..M
LSE 43-..F
LSE 43-..V
|      125
7.3LSE 43
Order Number
L S Cy Cz Cdyn (1) Deflection Mass
[mm] [N] [mm] [kg]
LSE43-210 210 246 1209 880 2454 3 2.20
LSE43-290 290 316 1982 1549 4480 5 3.07
LSE43-370 370 416 1987 1466 4806 6 3.90
LSE43-450 450 486 2209 1496 5625 7 4.77
LSE43-530 530 556 2326 1392 6195 9 5.64
LSE43-610 610 626 2562 1262 6619 11 6.51
LSE43-690 690 726 2239 1063 6519 12 7.35
LSE43-770 770 796 2237 986 6716 14 8.22
LSE43-850 850 866 2214 918 6834 16 9.10
LSE43-930 930 966 2096 808 6710 18 9.92
LSE43-1010 1010 1036 2056 763 6738 20 10.80
LSE43-1090 1090 1136 1834 685 6511 21 11.63
LSE43-1170 1170 1206 1895 652 6533 24 12.50
LSE43-1250 1250 1276 1850 622 6500 25 13.37
LSE43-1330 1330 1376 1694 570 6364 28 14.20
LSE43-1410 1410 1446 1626 547 6304 29 15.07
LSE43-1490 1490 1516 1562 525 6187 29 15.90
LSE43-1570 1570 1586 1504 506 6143 30 16.81
LSE43-1650 1650 1686 1399 470 5965 33 17.65
LSE43-1730 1730 1756 1352 455 5852 33 18.52
LSE43-1810 1810 1856 1267 426 5690 36 19.36
LSE43-1890 1890 1926 1228 413 5593 37 20.22
LSE43-1970 1970 2026 1157 389 5445 40 21.06
DOUBLE STROKE
In order to obtain the double stroke and allow the slider to escape in both directions, please remove the screw at the edge of the intermediate
element.
Load capacity for single rail

Code example:  LSS43 690 520
Rail LSS43, length 690 mm, stroke 520 mm (slider length = 130 mm = 690 – 520 mm – stop length 2x20)
(1) C100 is used for lifetime. calculation
Mx
MZ
CZ
MY
CY
Hub / StrokeGleitschiene / Slider
130      |
Order Number
Guide
length
Stroke Slider length Mass
[mm] [kg]
LSS28-130-30 130 30 60 0,23
LSS28-210-90 210 90 80 0,36
LSS28-210-110 210 110 60 0,34
LSS28-290-120 290 120 130 0,53
LSS28-290-170 290 170 80 0,48
LSS28-290-190 290 190 60 0,46
LSS28-370-200 370 200 130 0,64
LSS28-370-250 370 250 80 0,59
LSS28-370-270 370 270 60 0,57
LSS28-450-200 450 200 210 0,83
LSS28-450-280 450 280 130 0,75
LSS28-450-330 450 330 80 0,70
LSS28-450-350 450 350 60 0,68
LSS28-530-280 530 280 210 0,94
LSS28-530-360 530 360 130 0,86
LSS28-530-410 530 410 80 0,81
LSS28-610-280 610 280 290 1,13
LSS28-610-360 610 360 210 1,05
LSS28-610-440 610 440 130 0,98
LSS28-610-490 610 490 80 0,92
LSS28-690-360 690 360 290 1,25
LSS28-690-440 690 440 210 1,17
LSS28-690-520 690 520 130 1,09
LSS28-770-360 770 360 370 1,44
LSS28-770-440 770 440 290 1,36
LSS28-770-520 770 520 210 1,28
LSS28-770-600 770 600 130 1,19
LSS28-850-440 850 440 370 1,55
LSS28-850-520 850 520 290 1,47
LSS28-850-600 850 600 210 1,39
LSS28-850-680 850 680 130 1,31
LSS28-930-440 930 440 450 1,74
LSS28-930-520 930 520 370 1,66
LSS28-930-600 930 600 290 1,58
LSS28-930-680 930 680 210 1,50
LSS28-930-760 930 760 130 1,42
LSS28-1010-520 1010 520 450 1,85
LSS28-1010-600 1010 600 370 1,77
LSS28-1010-680 1010 680 290 1,69
LSS28-1010-760 1010 760 210 1,61
LSS28-1010-840 1010 840 130 1,54
LSS28-1170-680 1170 680 450 2,08
LSS28-1170-760 1170 760 370 1,99
LSS28-1170-840 1170 840 290 1,92
LSS28-1170-920 1170 920 210 1,83
LSS28-1330-840 1330 840 450 2,30
LSS28-1330-920 1330 920 370 2,22
LSS28-1330-1000 1330 1000 290 2,14
LSS28-1330-1080 1330 1080 210 2,06
LSS28-1490-1000 1490 1000 450 2,52
LSS28-1490-1080 1490 1080 370 2,44
LSS28-1490-1160 1490 1160 290 2,37
LSS28-1650-1160 1650 1160 450 2,75
Order Number
Guide
length
Stroke Slider length Mass
[mm] [kg]
LSS43-290-120 290 120 130 1,27
LSS43-370-200 370 200 130 1,54
LSS43-450-200 450 200 210 2,00
LSS43-450-280 450 280 130 1,79
LSS43-530-280 530 280 130 2,27
LSS43-530-360 530 360 130 2,06
LSS43-610-280 610 280 290 2,74
LSS43-610-360 610 360 210 2,52
LSS43-610-440 610 440 130 2,33
LSS43-690-360 690 360 290 3,01
LSS43-690-440 690 440 210 2,79
LSS43-690-520 690 520 130 2,58
LSS43-770-360 770 360 370 3,47
LSS43-770-440 770 440 290 3,26
LSS43-770-520 770 520 210 3,06
LSS43-770-600 770 600 130 2,85
LSS43-850-440 850 440 370 3,74
LSS43-850-520 850 520 290 3,53
LSS43-850-600 850 600 210 3,31
LSS43-850-680 850 680 130 3,12
LSS43-930-440 930 440 450 4,21
LSS43-930-520 930 520 370 3,99
LSS43-930-600 930 600 290 3,80
LSS43-930-680 930 680 210 3,58
LSS43-930-760 930 760 130 3,37
LSS43-1010-520 1010 520 450 4,48
LSS43-1010-600 1010 600 370 4,27
LSS43-1010-680 1010 680 290 4,05
LSS43-1010-760 1010 760 210 3,85
LSS43-1010-840 1010 840 130 3,64
LSS43-1170-600 1170 600 530 5,21
LSS43-1170-680 1170 680 450 5,00
LSS43-1170-760 1170 760 370 4,79
LSS43-1170-840 1170 840 290 4,59
LSS43-1170-920 1170 920 210 4,38
LSS43-1330-680 1330 680 610 5,95
LSS43-1330-760 1330 760 530 5,74
LSS43-1330-840 1330 840 450 5,52
LSS43-1330-920 1330 920 370 5,32
LSS43-1330-1000 1330 1000 290 5,11
LSS43-1330-1080 1330 1080 210 4,90
LSS43-1490-840 1490 840 610 6,47
LSS43-1490-920 1490 920 530 6,26
LSS43-1490-1000 1490 1000 450 6,06
LSS43-1490-1080 1490 1080 370 5,85
LSS43-1490-1160 1490 1160 290 5,63
LSS43-1490-1240 1490 1240 210 5,43
LSS43-1650-1000 1650 1000 610 6,99
LSS43-1650-1080 1650 1080 530 6,80
LSS43-1650-1160 1650 1160 450 6,58
LSS43-1650-1240 1650 1240 370 6,37
LSS43-1650-1320 1650 1320 290 6,17
LSS43-1650-1400 1650 1400 210 5,96
LSS43-1810-1160 1810 1160 610 7,53
LSS43-1810-1240 1810 1240 530 7,32
LSS43-1810-1320 1810 1320 450 7,10
LSS43-1810-1400 1810 1400 370 6,91
LSS43-1810-1480 1810 1480 290 6,69
LSS43-1970-1320 1970 1320 610 8,05
LSS43-1970-1400 1970 1400 530 7,84
GUIDE RAILS LSS
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS